## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of The Governmental Utility Services Corporation of Moody will hold a Work Session and Special Meeting on Monday, October 21, 2019 at Moody City Hall, 670 Park Avenue, Moody, Alabama 35004. The Work Session is scheduled to begin at 4:00 p.m. The Special Meeting will begin upon conclusion of the Work Session. Both the Regular Meeting and Work Session are open to the public.

## **AGENDA**

Sewer Rates for Argo and Margaret City Hall

For additional information, please call (205) 640-3829 or email tswader@moodyalabama.gov.